UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 or Section 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): November 4, 2020

ANDINA ACQUISITION CORP. III

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Cayman Islands (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	001-38785 (Commission File Number)	N/A (IRS Employer Identification No.)
. ,	,	,
	7-45 Torre B, Oficina 1012 Bogotá, Colors of principal executive offices) (Zip Code	
,	7 1	,
Registrant's tele	phone number, including area code: (212)	235-0430
(Former nam	Not Applicable ne or former address, if changed since last i	report)
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to	simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation	to the registrant under any of the following provisions:
☐ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securitie	s Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) un	nder the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2	(b))
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) ur	nder the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4	(c))
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:		
Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Units, each consisting of one ordinary share, one right and one redeemable warrant	ANDAU	The NASDAQ Stock Market LLC
Ordinary Shares, par value \$0.0001 per share	ANDA	The NASDAQ Stock Market LLC
Rights, each to receive one-tenth (1/10) of one ordinary share	ANDAR	The NASDAQ Stock Market LLC
Redeemable warrants, exercisable for ordinary shares at a price of \$11.50 per share	ANDAW	The NASDAQ Stock Market LLC
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).	company as defined in Rule 405 of the Sec	curities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of
Emerging growth company ⊠		
If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registraccounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchan		nsition period for complying with any new or revised financial

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

On November 4, 2020, Andina Acquisition Corp. III (the "Company") issued a joint press release with EMMAC Life Sciences Limited ("EMMAC") today announcing that the Company and EMMAC had mutually terminated negotiations regarding a proposed business combination between them. A copy of the press release is attached as Exhibit 99.1 hereto and incorporated by reference herein.

The information in this Item 7.01, including Exhibit 99.1, is furnished and shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or otherwise subject to liabilities under that section, and shall not be deemed to be incorporated by reference into the filings of the Company under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"), or the Exchange Act, regardless of any general incorporation language in such filings. This Current Report on Form 8-K will not be deemed an admission as to the materiality of any information of the information in this Item 7.01, including Exhibit 99.1.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits.

Exhibit Description

99.1 <u>Press Release, Dated November 4, 2020</u>

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

ANDINA ACQUISITION CORP. III Dated: November 4, 2020

By: /s/ Julio Torres
Name: Julio Torres

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Andina Acquisition Corp. III and EMMAC Life Sciences Limited Announce Termination of Negotiations

New York, NY- November 4, 2020 - Andina Acquisition Corp. III (NASDAQ: ANDA, ANDAW, and ANDAU) ("Andina") and EMMAC Life Sciences Limited ("EMMAC") announce that they have today mutually terminated negotiations regarding the proposed business combination between the parties, pursuant to which EMMAC was expected to become a publicly traded company on the NASDAQ Stock Market.

Andina and EMMAC previously announced that they had signed a non-binding letter of intent (the "LOI") relating to the proposed business combination on July 22, 2020. The completion of the business combination was subject to, amongst other matters, the negotiation and execution of a definitive agreement for the business combination, and despite significant efforts by all parties involved and progress towards the completion, particularly against the challenging global economic conditions, it was not possible to finalize the negotiations to the satisfaction of both parties.

Both parties wish to thank the respective management teams and advisers for the work done over the last four months and wish each other continued success in their pursuit of new opportunities.

About Andina Acquisition Corp. III

Andina Acquisition Corp. III (NASDAQ: ANDA, ANDAW, and ANDAU) is a blank check company for the purpose of entering into a merger, share exchange, asset acquisition, share purchase, recapitalization, reorganization or similar business combination with one or more businesses or entities. For information about Andina, please visit http://www.andinaacquisition.com/

About EMMAC Life Sciences Limited

EMMAC Life Sciences Limited is Europe's largest independent cannabis company, bringing together pioneering science and research with cutting-edge cultivation, extraction and production. With a unique supply and distribution network throughout Europe, EMMAC's vision is to bring the life-enhancing potential of cannabis to the people who need it. For more information about EMMAC, please visit https://www.emmac.com/

For Andina Acquisition Corp. III

Marjorie Hernandez Tel: +1-646-320-9058 maya@andacq.com

For EMMAC Life Sciences Limited

Buchanan Media Enquiries: Henry Harrison-Topham / Jamie Hooper / Ariadna Peretz Tel: +44 (0) 20 7466 5000 emmac@buchanan.uk.com